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82.26% 51

17.74% 11

Q1	Will	you	be	attending	the	University	of
Lethbridge	lidar	stakeholder	forum	on	July

8th	and	9th?
Answered:	62	 Skipped:	0

YES

NO

Total 62

YES	
82.26%	(51)

NO	
17.74%	(11)

Answer	Choices Responses
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100% 62

100% 62

100% 62

Q2	Please	provide	your	contact	details
Answered:	62	 Skipped:	0

Name

Email

Phone	number

Total	Respondents:	62

Answer	Choices Responses
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14.52% 9

41.94% 26

17.74% 11

25.81% 16

Q3	Level	of	lidar	experience
Answered:	62	 Skipped:	0

No	experience

Novice

Proficient

Expert

Total 62

No
experience

Novice

Proficient

Expert

0 50

9

26

11

16

Answer	Choices Responses
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32.26% 20

30.65% 19

29.03% 18

0% 0

8.06% 5

Q4	Work	sector
Answered:	62	 Skipped:	0

Academia

Industry

Government

Military

Other	(please	specify)

Total 62

Academia

Industry

Government

Military

Other
(please
specify)

0 5 10 15 20 25

20

19

18

0

5

Answer	Choices Responses
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67.74% 42

75.81% 47

19.35% 12

25.81% 16

17.74% 11

8.06% 5

20.97% 13

22.58% 14

9.68% 6

Q5	Within	which	market	sector/s	or
aplication	area/s	do	you	mostly	work?

(Check	any	that	apply)
Answered:	62	 Skipped:	0

Environment

Natural	Resources

Emergency	Management

Energy

Civil	Engineering

Architecture

Planning

Education/Training

Other

Total	Respondents:	62

Environment

Natural
Resources

Emergency
Management

Energy

Civil
Engineering

Architecture

Planning

Education/Tra
ining

Other

0 50

42

47
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5
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6
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19.35% 12

79.03% 49

30.65% 19

8.06% 5

14.52% 9

17.74% 11

8.06% 5

Q6	Which	type	of	lidar	technology	or	data
do	you	use?	(Check	any	that	apply)

Answered:	62	 Skipped:	0

I	do	not	work	with	lidar

Airborne	(area	mapping)

Airborne	(corridor)

Airborne	(bathymetric)

Mobile	(vehicle	mounted)

Ground	based	(tripod)

Other

Total	Respondents:	62

I	do	not
work	with

lidar

Airborne
(area

mapping)

Airborne
(corridor)

Airborne
(bathymetric)

Mobile
(vehicle
mounted)

Ground
based
(tripod)

Other

0 50

12

49

19

5

9

11

5

Answer	Choices Responses



Lidar	forum	registration

7	/	10

11.29% 7

4.84% 3

27.42% 17

41.94% 26

59.68% 37

11.29% 7

19.35% 12

12.90% 8

Q7	Which	of	the	following	best	describe
your	lidar	stakeholder	role?	(Check	any	that

apply)
Answered:	62	 Skipped:	0

Hardware	design	and	manufacture

System	sales

Data	collection	service

Data	processing	service

End	user	analysis	/	modeling

Data	purchasing

Policy	/	guidelines

Other

Total	Respondents:	62

Hardware
design	and
manufacture

System	sales

Data
collection
service

Data
processing

service

End	user
analysis	/
modeling

Data
purchasing

Policy	/
guidelines

Other

0 50
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Q8	Based	on	your	needs	and	experience,
please	prioritize	the	list	below	in	order	of
highest	(1)	to	lowest	(9	or	N/A)	importance.

Answered:	60	 Skipped:	2

Training	&	certification
opportunities

11.67%
7

8.33%
5

6.67%
4

10%
6

10%
6

13.33%
8

13.33%
8

21.67%
13

5%
3

	
60

	
4.89

Efficient	processing	workflows 10%
6

21.67%
13

10%
6

16.67%
10

8.33%
5

15%
9

6.67%
4

5%
3

6.67%
4

	
60

	
6.05

Data	aquisition	guidelines 10%
6

10%
6

18.33%
11

15%
9

6.67%
4

16.67%
10

10%
6

6.67%
4

6.67%
4

	
60

	
5.70

Data	delivery	reporting 3.33%
2

6.67%
4

11.67%
7

13.33%
8

25%
15

8.33%
5

20%
12

6.67%
4

5%
3

	
60

	
5.02

Error	modeling	/	reporting 10%
6

13.33%
8

18.33%
11

15%
9

11.67%
7

10%
6

6.67%
4

6.67%
4

8.33%
5

	
60

	
5.96

Data	access	/	archival 20%
12

20%
12

16.67%
10

8.33%
5

15%
9

6.67%
4

5%
3

5%
3

3.33%
2

	
60

	
6.55

RFP/RFQ	guidelines 3.33%
2

6.67%
4

1.67%
1

6.67%
4

13.33%
8

13.33%
8

13.33%
8

31.67%
19

10%
6

	
60

	
3.98

New	application	development 28.33%
17

10%
6

11.67%
7

10%
6

5%
3

10%
6

18.33%
11

3.33%
2

3.33%
2

	
60

	
6.24

Training	&
certification
opportunities

Efficient
processing
workflows

Data
aquisition
guidelines

Data
delivery
reporting

Error
modeling	/
reporting

Data	access
/	archival

RFP/RFQ
guidelines

New
application
development

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

4.89

6.05

5.70

5.02

5.96

6.55

3.98

6.24

	 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 N/A Total Average
Ranking
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48.33% 29

1.67% 1

40% 24

10% 6

Q9	Would	you	consider	using	an	online	lidar
data	repository	to	host,	share	or	manage

your	data?
Answered:	60	 Skipped:	2

Yes

No

Maybe

N/A

Total 60

Yes

No

Maybe

N/A

Answer	Choices Responses
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Q10	In	which	area/s	of	your	lidar	workflow
are	training	opportunities	most	needed?

Highest	(1),	Lowest	(8	or	N/A)
Answered:	60	 Skipped:	2

Lidar	theory 8.33%
5

11.67%
7

6.67%
4

8.33%
5

11.67%
7

13.33%
8

11.67%
7

16.67%
10

11.67%
7

	
60

	
5.04

Applications 23.33%
14

11.67%
7

15%
9

15%
9

8.33%
5

11.67%
7

8.33%
5

1.67%
1

5%
3

	
60

	
6.47

Mission	planning 1.67%
1

6.67%
4

5%
3

3.33%
2

11.67%
7

16.67%
10

25%
15

16.67%
10

13.33%
8

	
60

	
4.12

Sensor	operations/processing 3.33%
2

11.67%
7

10%
6

8.33%
5

10%
6

8.33%
5

16.67%
10

21.67%
13

10%
6

	
60

	
4.67

Point	cloud	processing 21.67%
13

16.67%
10

21.67%
13

11.67%
7

8.33%
5

6.67%
4

5%
3

1.67%
1

6.67%
4

	
60

	
6.82

Raster	/	GIS	modeling 18.33%
11

13.33%
8

13.33%
8

11.67%
7

18.33%
11

10%
6

3.33%
2

6.67%
4

5%
3

	
60

	
6.21

Data	fusion 11.67%
7

10%
6

13.33%
8

20%
12

15%
9

10%
6

6.67%
4

5%
3

8.33%
5

	
60

	
5.93

Project	archival	/	data
management

6.67%
4

13.33%
8

8.33%
5

15%
9

10%
6

13.33%
8

10%
6

15%
9

8.33%
5

	
60

	
5.22

Lidar	theory

Applications

Mission
planning

Sensor
operations/processing

Point	cloud
processing

Raster	/	GIS
modeling

Data	fusion

Project
archival	/
data...

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

5.04

6.47

4.12
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6.82

6.21

5.93

5.22

	 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 N/A Total Average
Ranking


